Esker and KPMG Netherlands Strengthen Reseller Partnership

ESKER[®]

LYON, France, and MIDDLETON, Wis. — June 24, 2020 — Esker, a worldwide leader in Al-driven process automation solutions and pioneer in cloud computing, along with <u>KPMG</u> Netherlands, part of the global network of professional services firms offering leading audit, tax and advisory services, today announced the extension of their reseller partnership. As part of the agreement, KPMG Netherlands will provide consultation, implementation, and support for Esker's <u>Procure-to-Pay</u> and <u>Order-to-Cash</u> solutions.

Building on the collaboration announced last year, KPMG Netherlands has successfully marketed Esker's cloud-based Account Payable solution and will now manage first-line maintenance and support, as well as future joint marketing events. This partnership has enabled Esker to further develop its presence in the Netherlands and internationally, and allowed KPMG Netherlands to deliver value-added services to businesses on their digital transformation journey. The successful alliance has resulted in more knowledgeable teams equipped with expert information and skills for customers.

Built with industry-leading AI and RPA technology, Esker's intuitive, cloud-based platform allows businesses to power their digital transformation across the cash conversion cycle. KPMG Netherlands' customers will benefit from greater efficiency, accuracy, visibility and cost savings.

"Esker's intelligent automation software, combined with KPMG's process excellence expertise, help our mutual customers transform their finance organization into a future-proof profit center," said Joris Juttmann, Partner Digital Process Excellence at KPMG Netherlands.

"We are extremely pleased with the initial results of our collaboration with KPMG Netherlands, which has generated signed contracts for our Accounts Payable solution across all ERP systems, including SAP S/4HANA[®] Cloud," said Jean-Michel Bérard, CEO at Esker. "We will continue to grow our partnership and together, help companies accelerate the cash conversion cycle and transform the way customers and suppliers interact."

(continued)

About KPMG Netherlands

KPMG in the Netherlands is part of a global network of professional services firms providing audit, tax and advisory services. The company operates in 153 countries and has 207,000 people working in member firms around the world. The independent member firms of the KPMG network are affiliated with KPMG International Cooperative ("KPMG International"), a Swiss entity. Each KPMG firm is a legally distinct and separate entity and describes itself as such.

About Esker

Esker is a worldwide leader in Al-driven process automation software, helping financial and customer service departments digitally transform their procure-to-pay (P2P) and order-to-cash (O2C) cycles. Used by more than 6,000 companies worldwide, Esker's solutions incorporate technologies like artificial intelligence (AI) to drive increased productivity, enhanced visibility, reduced fraud risk, and improved collaboration with customers, suppliers and internally. Esker operates in North America, Latin America, Europe and Asia Pacific with global headquarters in Lyon, France, and U.S. headquarters in Madison, Wisconsin. For more information on Esker and its solutions, visit <u>www.esker.com</u>. Follow Esker on Twitter <u>@EskerInc</u> and join the conversation on the Esker blog at <u>blog.esker.com</u>.

©2020 Esker S.A. All rights reserved. Esker and the Esker logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of Esker S.A. the U.S. and other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners

Esker, Inc. 1850 Deming Way, Suite 150 Middleton, WI 53562 USA Tel: (608) 828-6000 www.esker.com | info@esker.com Press Contact: Sarah Jenne Tel: (972) 850-5899 – sjenne@ideagrove.com Get Social

blog.esker.com

Investor Relations Contact: Emmanuel Olivier Tel: +33 (0)4 72 83 46 46 – olivier@esker.fr